

**TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM  
Form I-765WS, Form I-765 Worksheet  
OMB Number: 1615-0040  
07/24/2020**

**Reason for Revision: Fee Rule  
Project Phase: Post G-1056**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 06/30/2022  
Edition Date 06/30/2020

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<b>Page 1</b>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>If you are applying for employment authorization under the (c)(14), Deferred Action, or (c)(33), Consideration of Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, categories, you must complete this worksheet so we can determine whether you have an economic need to work. In the spaces provided, indicate your current annual income, your current annual expenses, and the total current value of your assets. You do not have to submit supporting evidence, but U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) will accept and review any documentation that you submit. You do not need to include other household members' financial information to establish your own economic necessity.</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>If you are applying for employment authorization under the (c)(14), Deferred Action, or (c)(33), Consideration of Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, categories, you must complete this worksheet so we can determine whether you have an economic need to work. In the spaces provided, indicate your current annual income, your current annual expenses, and the total current value of your assets. Supporting evidence is not required, but U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) will accept and review any documentation that you submit. You do not need to include other household members' financial information to establish your own economic necessity. <b>Answer all questions fully and accurately. If a question does not apply to you (for example, if you have never been married and the question asks, "Provide the name of your current spouse"), type or print "N/A" unless otherwise directed. If your answer to a question which requires a numeric response is zero or none (for example, "How many children do you have" or "How many times have you departed the United States"), type or print "None" unless otherwise directed.</b></p>